## Eastern Metropolitan Regional Council (EMRC) Fees and Charges, Baywaste Community Recycling Centre, 271 Collier Road, Bayswater WA 6053

In accordance with s.6.19 of the Local Government Act 1995, the EMRC gives public notice that the Following amendments to the fees and charges are applicable from 01 July 2025

RESIDENTS OF CITY OF BAYSWATER Pro	of of Residency Required				
Description	2025/2026 Charges with no GST		Value of GST	2025/2026 Charges Inc. GST	
Minimum Charge Construction Waste - up to 300kg - Small Quantities Only. Loads more than 300kg will be charged at \$270.00 / tonne	\$73.64	Min Charge	\$7.36	\$81.00	Min Charg
Public Weigh	\$40.91	Each	\$4.09	\$45.00	Each
Mattress / Bases (exceeding 2 items)	\$32.73	Each	\$3.27	\$36.00	Each
General Waste (up to 300kg)*	Free for City of Bayswater Residents				
Greenwaste - Clean - No Sand, rock, gravel, rubbish (up to 300kg)*	Free for City of Bayswater Residents				
* General Waste and Greenwaste exceeding 300kg will be charged at Commercial Rates					
Recyclables - E-Waste^^ (max 10 items), Lead Acid Batteries (max 10 items), Waste Oil (max 20l Cardboard (residential quantities - ute/trailer loads), Polystyrene (residential quantities - ute/trailer Bicycles (max 5), Mattresses/Bases (max 2 items)	.), Scrap Metal (residen oads), Aerosol Cans (er	tial quantities npty only - no	ute/trailer loads spray paint can	s), s - max 10),	No Charge
RESIDENTS OF TOWN OF BASSENDEAN ONL	Proof of Residency Requi	red			
Description	2025/2026 Charges with	no GST	Value of GST	2025/2026 Charges	Inc. GST
Wheelie Bin Charge (3 Bags)	\$31.82	Each	\$3.18	\$35.00	Each
Light Vehicles (up to 300kg) - Cars - Station Wagons - Utes - Domestic Vans - Trailers (6x4 & 8x4 & High Sided)	\$100.91	Each	\$10.09	\$111.00	Each
Minimum Charge General Waste (up to 600kg)	\$147.28	Tonne	\$14.72	\$162.00	Tonne
General Waste (over 600kg)	\$245.45	Tonne	\$24.54	\$270.00	Tonne
Greenwaste - Clean - (No Sand, rock, gravel, rubbish)	\$98.18	Tonne	\$9.82	\$108.00	Tonne
Minimum Charge Construction Waste (up to 300kg) (Small Quantities Only) (Loads more than 300kg will be charged at \$270.00 / tonne)	\$73.34	Min Charge	\$7.36	\$81.00	Min Charge
Mattress / Bases (max 5 items)	\$32.73	Each	\$3.27	\$36.00	Each
Public Weigh	\$40.91	Each	\$4.09	\$45.00	Each
Bassendean Residents Using Baywaste	\$14.55	Each	\$1.45	\$16.00	Each
Recyclables - E-Waste^^ (max 10 items), Lead Acid Batteries (max 10 items), Waste Oil (max 201 (residential quantities - ute/trailer loads), Polystyrene (residential quantities - ute/trailer loads), Aero					No Charge
COMMERCIAL BUSINESSES OF CITY OF BAYSWATER AND TO	OWN OF BASSENDEAN ONL	Y - Proof Requir	ed		
Description	2025/2026 Charges with	no GST	Value of GST	2025/2026 Charges	Inc. GST
Minimum Charge General Waste (up to 600kg)	\$147.27	Tonne	\$14.73	\$162.00	Tonne
General Waste	\$245.45	Tonne	\$24.55	\$270.00	Tonne
Greenwaste Minimum Charge - Clean - Clean (up to 300kg)	\$30.00	Tonne	\$3.00	\$33.00	Tonne
Greenwaste - Clean - (No Sand, rock, gravel, rubbish)	\$98.18	Tonne	\$9.82	\$108.00	Tonne
Public Weigh	\$40.91	Each	\$4.09	\$45.00	Each
Mattress / Bases (maximum of 5 items)	\$40.91	Each	\$4.09	\$45.00	Each
Recyclables – E-Waste^^ (maximum of 10 items), Lead Acid Batteries (max 10 items), Waste Oil Cardboard (residential quantities - ute/trailer loads),Bicycles (max 5)	(max 20L), Scrap Metal	(residential qu	antities - ute/tra	iler loads),	No Charge
COMMERCIAL BUSINESSES OF CITY OF BAYSWATER AND TO	OWN OF BASSENDEAN ONL	Y - Proof Requir	ed		
Minimum Charge General Waste (up to 600kg)	\$147.27	Tonne	\$14.73	\$162.00	Tonne
General Waste	\$245.45	Tonne	\$24.55	\$270.00	Tonne
Greenwaste Minimum Charge (up to 300kg) - Clean - (no sand, rock or rubbish)	\$30.00	Tonne	\$3.00	\$33.00	Tonne
Greenwaste - Clean	\$98.18	Tonne	\$9.82	\$108.00	Tonne
Public Weigh	\$40.91	Each	\$4.09	\$45.00	Each

\$40.91

Each

\$4.09

Further information can be obtained from EMRC on telephone (08) 6216 3100

Matthew MacPherson Chief Executive Officer



\$45.00

Each

Mattress / Bases (maximum of 5 items)

<sup>^^</sup> Refer to specific lis